Westminster (MO) (4-9,0-2 SLIAC) -vs- Webster (4-10,2-1 SLIAC)
01/16/22 at Grant Gym, Webster Groves, MO

Date: 01/16/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: diﬂ%g :Pg"o Westminster (MO) 15 29 44
Site: Grant Gym, Webster Groves, MO Webster 33 26 59
Westminster (MO) 44
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Althaus,Jaxon * 38 7-19 2-6 0-0 1-4 5 2 4 1 1 2 16
03  Spriggs,Emil * 26 3-6 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 3 8
14  Harrison,Landon * 35 3-9 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 3 0] 1 6
00 Galbreath,Makygh * 25 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 3
32 Kempker,Tre * 17 1-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 1 0 2
11  Hubbard,Devonte 22 2-3 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 3 0 (0] 1 2 5
23  Thompson,Ethan 23 1-6 1-6 1-3 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 2 4
24  Jeffries,Brennan 10 O0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 (0] 0 0
15 Maassen,Caleb 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-56 5-22 3-7 9-19 28 16 9 13 3 10 44
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-27 22.22 % 1-11 9.09 % 2-5 40.00 %
Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 4-11 36.36 % 1-2 50.00 %
Total 18-56 32.1 % 5-22 22.7% 3-7 429%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 O
Webster 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Etienne,Rodson * 30 8-8 0-0 5-6 3-1 4 0 0 3 1 2 21
12  Brown, Jr,.,Wynne * 30 7-12 4-8 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 2 0 0 18
34  Moore,Karl * 32 2-6 0-0 4-4 3-11 14 2 3 2 5 1 8
03 Coleman,Jason * 25 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
01 Nugent,Javane * 24 0-4 0-0 1-2 4-7 11 1 0 1 1 1 1
23 Woolridge,Bryce 9 1-3 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 &
14  Moore,Mark 21 1-9 0-6 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 (0] 1 2
22  Becton,Markus 12 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
44  Jones,Nate 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 (0] 0 2
20 Hawkins,Stephen 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
04 Lattimore,Ethan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 1 0 (0] 0 0
33 Doss,Colin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0
25  Witaschek,Jacob 0o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-56 4-15 11-16 17-30 47 10 8 16 8 6 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29 51.72 % 3-9 33.33% 0-2 0.00 %
Second Half 7-27 25.93 % 1-6 16.67 % 11-14 78.57 %
Total 22-56 39.3 % 4-15 26.7 % 11-16 68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 9

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Westminster (MO)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Webster

MISS JUMPER by KEMPKER,TRE

TURNOVER by GALBREATH,MAKYGH

MISS JUMPER by ALTHAUS,JAXON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GALBREATH,MAKYGH

BLOCK by KEMPKER,TRE

REBOUND DEF by ALTHAUS,JAXON
MISS JUMPER by GALBREATH,MAKYGH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,LANDON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SPRIGGS,EMIL
FOUL by KEMPKER,TRE

SUB OUT by GALBREATH,MAKYGH
SUB OUT by KEMPKER, TRE

SUB IN by HUBBARD,DEVONTE
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ETHAN

STEAL by THOMPSON,ETHAN
MISS FT by THOMPSON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,ETHAN

MISS FT by THOMPSON,ETHAN

FOUL by SPRIGGS,EMIL

STEAL by SPRIGGS,EMIL
MISS JUMPER by ALTHAUS,JAXON

19:33

19:15

18:54 0-2
18:39
18:23
18:15 0-4
17:52
17:35 0-6
17:16
16:58
16:58
16:45

16:27

16:16 0-8

15:51
15:40 0-10
15:40
15:08 2-10
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:37
14:37
14:27
14:27
14:27 3-10
14:27
14:27
14:27
14:27
14:27
14:10
13:50
13:50
13:42
13:42

13:30 3-13

H2

H4

H 6

H8

H 10

H8

H7

H 10

REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,JAVANE
MISS 3PTR by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
REBOUND OFF by NUGENT,JAVANE
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
ASSIST by MOORE,KARL

MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,JASON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NUGENT,JAVANE
GOOD JUMPER by ETIENNE,RODSON

REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,JAVANE
GOOD JUMPER by ETIENNE,RODSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by NUGENT,JAVANE

REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,JAVANE
GOOD JUMPER by ETIENNE,RODSON
ASSIST by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE

REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,JAVANE
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NUGENT,JAVANE
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JASON
SUB IN by MOORE,MARK

SUB IN by BECTON,MARKUS

TURNOVER by ETIENNE,RODSON

FOUL by MOORE,KARL

SUB OUT by ETIENNE,RODSON
SUB OUT by MOORE,KARL

SUB IN by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE
SUB IN by JONES,NATE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
TURNOVER by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE
BLOCK by BECTON,MARKUS
REBOUND DEF by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
ASSIST by BECTON,MARKUS



GOOD JUMPER by SPRIGGS,EMIL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,LANDON

SUB OUT by SPRIGGS,EMIL
SUB IN by JEFFRIES,BRENNAN
MISS JUMPER by ALTHAUS,JAXON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALTHAUS,JAXON
FOUL by THOMPSON,ETHAN
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,ETHAN
SUB OUT by ALTHAUS,JAXON

SUB IN by KEMPKER,TRE

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,DEVONTE

MISS 3PTR by KEMPKER,TRE
REBOUND OFF by HUBBARD,DEVONTE

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,LANDON

REBOUND OFF by HUBBARD,DEVONTE
TURNOVER by JEFFRIES,BRENNAN

FOUL by JEFFRIES,BRENNAN

SUB OUT by HARRISON,LANDON
SUB IN by GALBREATH,MAKYGH

SUB OUT by KEMPKER, TRE
SUB IN by ALTHAUS,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,DEVONTE

MISS 3PTR by ALTHAUS,JAXON

GOOD JUMPER by ALTHAUS,JAXON

MISS JUMPER by JEFFRIES,BRENNAN(in the paint)

STEAL by THOMPSON,ETHAN
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,ETHAN

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ETHAN
SUB IN by SPRIGGS,EMIL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

13:16
12:53
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:13

12:01
11:55
11:55
11:44
11:44
11:32

11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:03
11:03
10:54
10:54
10:49
10:49
10:49
10:49
10:49
10:49
10:49
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:11
10:11
09:50
09:25
09:08
08:48
08:20
08:13
08:13
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:30

07:30

5-13
5-15

5-17
7-17
7-19

7-22

H8
H 10

H12
H 10
H12

H 15

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,NATE(in the paint)

FOUL by MOORE,MARK
SUB OUT by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
SUB IN by COLEMAN,JASON

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MARK
MISS JUMPER by BECTON,MARKUS

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MARK

FOUL by JONES,NATE
SUB OUT by JONES,NATE
SUB IN by MOORE,KARL

BLOCK by MOORE,KARL

STEAL by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE

MISS FT by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BECTON,MARKUS

SUB IN by NUGENT,JAVANE

MISS FT by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE (fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE

SUB IN by ETIENNE,RODSON

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MARK

FOUL by NUGENT,JAVANE

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JASON
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,MARK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,JASON

SUB OUT by MOORE,MARK
SUB IN by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
ASSIST by MOORE,KARL



MISS JUMPER by ALTHAUS,JAXON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,BRENNAN
SUB IN by HARRISON,LANDON
MISS JUMPER by SPRIGGS,EMIL

SUB OUT by HUBBARD,DEVONTE
SUB IN by KEMPKER,TRE
TURNOVER by KEMPKER,TRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SPRIGGS,EMIL

STEAL by ALTHAUS,JAXON

MISS LAYUP by KEMPKER,TRE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ALTHAUS,JAXON
ASSIST by GALBREATH,MAKYGH

MISS 3PTR by SPRIGGS,EMIL

FOUL by KEMPKER,TRE

SUB OUT by KEMPKER, TRE
SUB IN by HUBBARD,DEVONTE

STEAL by SPRIGGS,EMIL

GOOD LAYUP by HUBBARD,DEVONTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALTHAUS,JAXON

SUB OUT by GALBREATH,MAKYGH
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ETHAN

STEAL by HARRISON,LANDON
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ETHAN
BLOCK by HUBBARD,DEVONTE

REBOUND DEF by SPRIGGS,EMIL

MISS FT by SPRIGGS,EMIL(fastbreak)

7-24 H 17

7-27 H20
10-27 H 17

10-29 H 19

12-29 H 17

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by COLEMAN,JASON
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,JASON

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL
GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,RODSON(in the paint)

STEAL by NUGENT,JAVANE
MISS LAYUP by NUGENT,JAVANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JASON
TURNOVER by MOORE,KARL

SUB OUT by MOORE,KARL
SUB IN by BECTON,MARKUS
FOUL by BECTON,MARKUS
SUB OUT by BECTON,MARKUS
SUB IN by MOORE,KARL

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
REBOUND OFF by ETIENNE,RODSON
GOOD JUMPER by ETIENNE,RODSON

REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,JAVANE

SUB OUT by NUGENT,JAVANE
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JASON
SUB OUT by MOORE,KARL
SUB IN by MOORE,MARK

SUB IN by HAWKINS,STEPHEN
SUB IN by BECTON,MARKUS

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,STEPHEN

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,STEPHEN

REBOUND OFF by ETIENNE,RODSON

MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,STEPHEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BECTON,MARKUS

TURNOVER by ETIENNE,RODSON

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,STEPHEN
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,STEPHEN(in the paint)

FOUL by MOORE,MARK



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SPRIGGS,EMIL(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,DEVONTE

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,DEVONTE
MISS 3PTR by ALTHAUS,JAXON

02:34
02:34
02:34
02:34
02:18

01:58
01:35
01:35

01:30

01:03

00:50
00:36

00:18

13-29

13-31

15-31

H 16

H 18

H 16

00:02 15-33 H 18

SUB OUT by ETIENNE,RODSON
SUB IN by MOORE,KARL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MARK
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KARL
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,STEPHEN

BLOCK by MOORE,KARL
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MOORE,KARL

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
GOOD LAYUP by BECTON,MARKUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAWKINS,STEPHEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Westminster (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Webster

20:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,MARK

20:00 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,STEPHEN

20:00 SUB OUT by BECTON,MARKUS

20:00 SUB IN by NUGENT,JAVANE

20:00 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JASON

20:00 SUB IN by ETIENNE,RODSON
SUB OUT by HUBBARD,DEVONTE 20:00
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ETHAN 20:00
SUB IN by GALBREATH,MAKYGH 20:00
SUB IN by KEMPKER,TRE 20:00
TURNOVER by KEMPKER,TRE 19:39

19:20 MISS JUMPER by NUGENT,JAVANE
REBOUND DEF by KEMPKER,TRE --
TURNOVER by HARRISON,LANDON 19:15

19:15 STEAL by ETIENNE,RODSON

18:48 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,JASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPRIGGS,EMIL --
GOOD LAYUP by ALTHAUS,JAXON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:43 17-33 H 16
ASSIST by SPRIGGS,EMIL --

18:17 MISS JUMPER by NUGENT,JAVANE
REBOUND DEF by SPRIGGS,EMIL --
MISS LAYUP by KEMPKER,TRE(in the paint) 17:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL

17:54 TURNOVER by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
GOOD 3PTR by GALBREATH,MAKYGH 17:46 20-33 H 13
ASSIST by HARRISON,LANDON --

17:15 20-35 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ETIENNE,RODSON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ALTHAUS,JAXON 16:53 23-35 H 12
ASSIST by GALBREATH,MAKYGH --

16:37 23-37 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,LANDON(in the paint) 16:29

16:29 BLOCK by MOORE,KARL

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
16:20 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by GALBREATH,MAKYGH
GOOD LAYUP by KEMPKER,TRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALTHAUS,JAXON

FOUL by KEMPKER,TRE

SUB OUT by KEMPKER, TRE
SUB IN by HUBBARD,DEVONTE

MISS 3PTR by ALTHAUS,JAXON

STEAL by HUBBARD,DEVONTE

MISS FT by HUBBARD,DEVONTE (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GALBREATH,MAKYGH

SUB IN by THOMPSON,ETHAN

GOOD FT by HUBBARD,DEVONTE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ETHAN

FOUL by HUBBARD,DEVONTE

SUB OUT by SPRIGGS,EMIL

SUB IN by JEFFRIES,BRENNAN

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,LANDON
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by ALTHAUS,JAXON
TURNOVER by HARRISON,LANDON

SUB OUT by HUBBARD,DEVONTE
SUB IN by MAASSEN,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by ALTHAUS,JAXON(in the paint)

25-37 H12

25-38 H 13

26-38 H 12

28-38 H 10

28-40 H 12

30-40 H 10

REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KARL
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
REBOUND OFF by NUGENT,JAVANE

MISS FT by NUGENT,JAVANE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JASON
SUB IN by MOORE,MARK

GOOD FT by NUGENT,JAVANE
SUB OUT by NUGENT,JAVANE
SUB IN by BECTON,MARKUS

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL
TURNOVER by MOORE,KARL

FOUL by MOORE,KARL

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BECTON,MARKUS
MISS LAYUP by BECTON,MARKUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL

SUB OUT by MOORE,KARL
SUB IN by JONES,NATE

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MARK

MISS JUMPER by BECTON,MARKUS

STEAL by MOORE,MARK

MISS LAYUP by BECTON,MARKUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,NATE

MISS LAYUP by JONES,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MARK

GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,RODSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,MARK

SUB OUT by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE

SUB OUT by ETIENNE,RODSON

SUB IN by COLEMAN,JASON

SUB IN by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE

TURNOVER by JONES,NATE
SUB OUT by BECTON,MARKUS
SUB OUT by JONES,NATE

SUB IN by NUGENT,JAVANE



GOOD JUMPER by ALTHAUS,JAXON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,BRENNAN
REBOUND OFF by ALTHAUS,JAXON
MISS 3PTR by ALTHAUS,JAXON
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,LANDON

SUB OUT by HARRISON,LANDON
SUB IN by SPRIGGS,EMIL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,ETHAN

FOUL by JEFFRIES,BRENNAN

STEAL by SPRIGGS,EMIL
FOUL by SPRIGGS,EMIL
TURNOVER by SPRIGGS,EMIL

FOUL by SPRIGGS,EMIL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JEFFRIES,BRENNAN

REBOUND DEF by ALTHAUS,JAXON
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,ETHAN
ASSIST by ALTHAUS,JAXON

SUB OUT by SPRIGGS,EMIL
SUB OUT by MAASSEN,CALEB
SUB OUT by JEFFRIES,BRENNAN
SUB IN by GALBREATH,MAKYGH
SUB IN by HUBBARD,DEVONTE
SUB IN by HARRISON,LANDON
FOUL by THOMPSON,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,LANDON

MISS JUMPER by ALTHAUS,JAXON

FOUL by HUBBARD,DEVONTE

SUB OUT by HUBBARD,DEVONTE
SUB IN by KEMPKER,TRE

MISS LAYUP by ALTHAUS,JAXON(in the paint)

32-40 HS8
32-42 H10

32-43 H11

35-43 HS8

35-45 H 10

35-46 H11

35-47 H12

SUB IN by MOORE,KARL

GOOD LAYUP by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE(in the paint)

FOUL by COLEMAN,JASON

STEAL by MOORE,KARL

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MARK
REBOUND OFF by NUGENT,JAVANE
TURNOVER by NUGENT,JAVANE

MISS JUMPER by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE

GOOD FT by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE((fastbreak)
MISS FT by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,JAVANE
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MARK

SUB OUT by NUGENT,JAVANE
SUB IN by ETIENNE,RODSON

MISS JUMPER by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KARL
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MARK

SUB OUT by MOORE,MARK

SUB IN by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,JASON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ETIENNE,RODSON

SUB OUT by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE

SUB IN by HAWKINS,STEPHEN

TURNOVER by ETIENNE,RODSON

REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,RODSON

GOOD FT by ETIENNE,RODSON(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by ETIENNE,RODSON(fastbreak)

BLOCK by ETIENNE,RODSON



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ALTHAUS,JAXON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KEMPKER, TRE

SUB IN by HUBBARD,DEVONTE

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,DEVONTE

MISS JUMPER by ALTHAUS,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,DEVONTE

TURNOVER by ALTHAUS,JAXON

STEAL by HUBBARD,DEVONTE
MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,LANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HUBBARD,DEVONTE
GOOD LAYUP by HUBBARD,DEVONTE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HUBBARD,DEVONTE
SUB IN by KEMPKER,TRE
MISS LAYUP by KEMPKER,TRE(in the paint)

STEAL by ALTHAUS,JAXON
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,LANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALTHAUS,JAXON

SUB OUT by KEMPKER, TRE
SUB IN by HUBBARD,DEVONTE
FOUL by ALTHAUS,JAXON

SUB OUT by HUBBARD,DEVONTE
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ETHAN
SUB IN by SPRIGGS,EMIL

SUB IN by KEMPKER,TRE

MISS JUMPER by KEMPKER,TRE

GOOD 3PTR by SPRIGGS,EMIL
ASSIST by HARRISON,LANDON

BLOCK by ALTHAUS,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by KEMPKER,TRE
SUB OUT by GALBREATH,MAKYGH
SUB OUT by KEMPKER, TRE

SUB IN by HUBBARD,DEVONTE
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by ALTHAUS,JAXON

06:38 37-47 H 10

06:36
06:09
06:09
06:05
06:05
06:05
05:55

05:30
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:21
05:12
05:12
05:07
05:07
05:02
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:31
04:31
04:19
04:19
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:11
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:28
03:07

02:46

02:23
01:51
01:51
01:48
01:48
01:48
01:48
01:32

39-47

41-47

41-48
41-49

41-52

41-54

44-54

H8

H 6

H7
H8

H11

H 13

H 10

MISS JUMPER by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JASON
SUB IN by MOORE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MARK

FOUL by MOORE,MARK
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,STEPHEN
SUB IN by NUGENT,JAVANE

TURNOVER by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE

BLOCK by NUGENT,JAVANE

TURNOVER by MOORE,MARK

BLOCK by MOORE,KARL
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL
TURNOVER by MOORE,MARK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOORE,MARK
SUB IN by COLEMAN,JASON

GOOD FT by MOORE,KARL
GOOD FT by MOORE,KARL
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JASON
SUB IN by LATTIMORE,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,JAVANE

GOOD JUMPER by ETIENNE,RODSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by LATTIMORE,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE



FOUL by ALTHAUS,JAXON

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,LANDON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ETHAN

FOUL by HUBBARD,DEVONTE

SUB OUT by ALTHAUS,JAXON
SUB IN by MAASSEN,CALEB

TURNOVER by HARRISON,LANDON

FOUL by THOMPSON,ETHAN

TURNOVER by MAASSEN,CALEB

44-55
44-56

44-57

44-58

44-59

H11
H12

H 13

H 14

H 15

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL

GOOD FT by ETIENNE,RODSON
GOOD FT by ETIENNE,RODSON

BLOCK by MOORE,KARL

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL

GOOD FT by MOORE,KARL

GOOD FT by MOORE,KARL

STEAL by ETIENNE,RODSON

MISS FT by ETIENNE,RODSON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ETIENNE,RODSON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ETIENNE,RODSON

SUB IN by BECTON,MARKUS

SUB OUT by NUGENT,JAVANE

SUB IN by HAWKINS,STEPHEN

SUB OUT by MOORE,KARL

SUB IN by DOSS,COLIN

SUB OUT by BROWN, JR,.,WYNNE
SUB IN by WITASCHEK,JACOB



